# 05/2/4

# CH \$40.00

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Stephen Rozewicz	10/25/2005
Kris Douglas Eager	10/25/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEKNA, Inc.
Street Address:	6710 Quality Way
City:	Portage
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48002

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D512149

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)297-3764

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-622-4444 x2646 Email: jkim@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: John K. Kim c/o McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Mulberry Street Address Line 2: 4 Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96981/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John K. Kim

Total Attachments: 1

source=Rozewicz and Eager to TEKNA Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0970

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MICHAEL STEPHEN ROZEWICZ, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7335 Kendall Arbor, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49009 and KRIS DOUGLAS EAGER, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1351 West Gull Lake, Richland, Michigan 49083, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have collaborated with their co-inventors, RONNIE Z. BOCHNER and ANDREW LEWIS WRIGHT, to invent a new and original design for an invention relating to a MEDICAL EXAMINATION CART, for which an application for United States Design Patent was filed on April 23, 2004 as Application Serial No. 29/204,156; and

WHEREAS, TEKNA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 6710 Quality Way, Portage, Michigan 48002 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Design Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for design patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted thereon or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments and powers of attorney thereof to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be bome and paid by said ASSIGNEE or its assigns.

11/10

By: MICHAEL STEPHEN ROZEWIOZ
Date: 10/25/05
By: My D. Cyn
Date: 10-25 - 2005

**RECORDED: 02/17/2006** 

PATENT<sub>MEI\S195741.2</sub> REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0971